PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYING PARTY DATA CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date Navico, Inc. 06/24/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving Party DATA Name: Navico Holding AS: Street Address: Nyaskaivelen 2 Citly: Egensund State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: N-4370 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12460139 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA Property Type Stress State 2000 Address Line 1 Correspondence will be sent viel US Meil winter the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patent-fmail@alston.com Correspondence will be sent viel US Meil wither the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patent-fmail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suit 4000 Address Line 2: Alston A Bird LIP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L Kartes Signature: Jeatick L Kartes/	SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
Name Execution Date Narioo. Inc. D6/24/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA	NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
Inc. 06/24/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Navico Holding AS Street Address: Nyaskaiveien 2 City: Egersund State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: N.4370 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the fax attempt to unsuccessful. Application Number: 12460139 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 7044441111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt to unsuccessful. Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondences will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt to unsuccessful. Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street; Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Coharlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/389324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L Kartes Signature: / Patrick L Kartes Signature: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4	Name Execution Date								
Name: Nation Holding AS Btreet Address: Nyaskalveien 2 City: Egersund State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: N-4370 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Control (Control (Contro) (Control (Contro) (Control (Control (Control (Control (Control	Navico, Inc. 06/24/2013								
Street Address: Nyaskaiveien 2 City: Egersund State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: N-4370 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Common State St	RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
City: Egersund State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: N-4370 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code	Name:	Name: Navico Holding AS							
State/Country: NORWAY Postal Code: N-4370 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Construct of the state of the sta	Street Address:	Nyaskaiveien 2	2						
Postal Code: N-4370 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Application Number: 12460139 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12460139 Fax Number: 7044441111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7044441000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif Signature:		City: Egersund							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12460139 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Iteleform Fax Number: 7044441111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patient-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L Kartes Signature: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif									
Property Type Number Application Number: 12460139 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7044441111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704444-1000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013	Postal Code:	Postal Code: N-4370							
Application Number: 12460139 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7044441111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704.444-1000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 704441111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704444-100 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: //PatrickL Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif	Property Ty	pe		Number					
Fax Number: 704441111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.itf source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.itf source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.itf	Application Number: 12460139								
Correspondence will be sent ∪ St Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes Date: 06/28/2013	CORRESPONDENCE D/	ΑΤΑ				 30 31			
Phone: 704-444-1000 Email: patent-mail@alston.com Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013	Fax Number:	7044441	111			12460139			
Email: patent-mail@alstocom Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif				the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		124			
Correspondent Name: Patrick L. Kartes Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif									
Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif 06/28/2013			-			0			
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORT CAROLINA 28280-4000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /Patrick L. Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif Value State						\$40.00			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /PatrickL Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif vertifies	Address Line 2:	Alston &	Bird LL	P		5			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes Signature: /PatrickL Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif	Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000								
Signature: /PatrickL Kartes/ Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038495/369324								
Date: 06/28/2013 Total Attachments: 4 06/28/2013 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick L. Kartes								
Total Attachments: 4 source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif	Signature: /PatrickL Kartes/								
source=NAVICOASSIGN#page1.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page2.tif source=NAVICOASSIGN#page3.tif	Date: 06/28/2013								

7

ASSIGNMENT NAVICO, INC. to NAVICO HOLDING AS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by NAVICO, INC., having its principal place of business at 12000 E. Skelly Drive, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74128-2486, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS, NAVICO HOLDING AS, having its principal place of business at Nyaskaiveien 2, N-4370 Egersund, Norway, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such

PATENT REEL: 030706 FRAME: 0153

requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 24% day of June, 2013.

NAVICO, INC.

By: Jopling Print Name: 4 Title:

Íns 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he Assignee has caused this assignment to be executed this
24 th day of June	, 2013.
	NAVICO HOLDING AS By:
	Title: CFO
Witness Witness Auna Fanction	۰ ۰ ۰

;

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
AU	2010273842	6/22/2010		
AU	2010273841	6/22/2010		
EP	05794872.1	9/8/2005	1787141	1/20/2010
GB	05794872.1	9/8/2005	1787141	1/20/2010
FR	05794872.1	9/8/2005	1787141	1/20/2010
DE	05794872.1	9/8/2005	1787141	1/20/2010
			602005019068.6	
NL	05794872.1	9/8/2005	1787141	1/20/2010
IT	05794872.1	9/8/2005	1787141	1/20/2010
ES	05794872.1	9/8/2005	1787141	1/20/2010
EP	10728530.6	6/22/2010		
EP	10729001.7	6/22/2010		
EP	12195752.6	12/5/2012		
EP	13153403,4	1/31/2013		
JP	2012-267270	12/6/2012		
JP	2013-037874	2/8/2013		· ·
US	08/503,080	7/14/1995	5,537,380	7/16/1996
US	08/573,665	12/18/1995	5,574,700	11/12/1996
US	08/529,358	9/18/1995	5,865,403	2/2/1999
US	08/662,823	6/12/1996	5,697,319	12/16/1997
US	10/610,300	6/30/2003	7,063,297	6/20/2006
US	11/383,358	5/15/2006	7,520,481	4/21/2009
US	10/937,011	9/8/2004	7,236,426	6/26/2007
US	10/934,578	9/3/2004	7,230,882	6/12/2007
US	29/210,721	8/5/2004	D518,396	4/4/2006
US	12/460,139	7/14/2009	8,305,840	11/6/2012
US	12/460,093	7/14/2009	8,300,499	10/30/2012
US	13/301,957	11/22/2011		-
US	13/627,318	9/26/2012		
US	13/627,546	9/26/2012		
US	13/183,034	7/14/2011		
US	13/313,574	12/7/2011		
US	13/370,633	2/10/2012		
WO	PCT/US2012/046062	7/10/2012		· , ·

RECORDED: 06/28/2013

e

,